OVERVIEW
1. 2x USB 3.2 Gen 1 7. Microphone (3.5mm)
2. Headphone / microphone combo jack (3.5mm) 8. Ethernet (RJ-45)
3. Power button 9. Line-out (3.5mm)
4. USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 10. Line-in (3.5mm)
5. 2x USB 3.2 Gen 1 11. Optional ports on expansion cards
6. 2x USB 2.0 12. Power connector
Lenovo Legion R5 28IMB05

Power Supply
Power Supply**
Power Type Key Features
350W Fixed 100-240V, 50-60Hz
400W Fixed 100V - 240V
650W Fixed 100V - 240V
DESIGN
Lenovo Legion R5 28IMB05
PSREF
Product Specifications
Reference
3 of 6Lenovo Legion R5 28IMB05 - September 27 2023
Input Device
Keyboard**
Lenovo® Calliope Keyboard (USB connector), black•
Lenovo® Keyboard (USB connector), black•
No keyboard•
Mouse
Lenovo® Calliope Mouse (USB connector), black•
No mouse•
Mechanical
Form Factor
Tower (28L)
Dimensions (WxDxH)[1]
184.5 x 455.8 x 457 mm (7.26 x 17.94 x 17.99 inches)
Packaging Dimensions (WxDxH)
330 x 600 x 554 mm (13 x 23.6 x 21.8 inches)
Weight[2]
14 kg (30.86 lbs)
Packaging Weight
All models: Around 16 kg (35.27 lbs)
Case Color
Phantom black
Chassis
Normal side cover
Bays
2x 3.5" disk bay
Expansion Slots
One PCIe® 3.0 x16•
One PCIe® 3.0 x4•
Two PCIe® 3.0 x1•
Three M.2 slots (one for WLAN, two for SSD)•
Cooling System (Fan & Cooler)***
(Optional) 1x front system fan, 1x rear system fan for airflow or liquid•
(Optional) 65W Air-Cooler, 95W Air-Cooler, 150W Air-Cooler, or 150W Liquid-Cooler•
System Lighting
Legion big-Y iconic LED
Others
(Optional) Carry handle
Notes:
[1] The system dimensions may vary depending on configurations.
[2] The system weight is approximate and based on results in Lenovo® lab, which varies depending on the source of
component, variance of the distribution of each component, and manufacturing process. It may not be the exact weight
for each specific model.
CONNECTIVITY
Network
Onboard Ethernet
Gigabit Ethernet, 1x RJ-45
WLAN + Bluetooth®**
802.11ac 2x2 Wi-Fi® + Bluetooth® 5.1, M.2 card•
Lenovo Legion R5 28IMB05
PSREF
Product Specifications
Reference
4 of 6Lenovo Legion R5 28IMB05 - September 27 2023
Wi-Fi® 6, 802.11ax 2x2 Wi-Fi® + Bluetooth® 5.1, M.2 card[1]•
No WLAN and Bluetooth®•